

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

Writ Appeal No:571 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	06.05.2025	<p><u>NJS,J & TRR,J</u></p> <p><u>I.A No.1 of 2025</u> (Condone Delay Petition)</p> <p>Heard learned Government Pleader for Services-I.</p> <p>Also heard the learned counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Considering the submissions made and as the application seeking to condone the delay is not opposed, the delay of 149 days in filing the writ appeal is condoned.</p> <p><u>I.A No.2 of 2025</u> (Suspension Petition)</p> <p>Considering the submissions made, the matter requires some consideration, more particularly, in the light of the grounds raised in the memorandum of writ appeal. Hence, there shall be interim suspension, as prayed for.</p> <p><u>W.A No.571 of 2025</u></p> <p>List the matter on 14.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ TRR,J</p> <p>Ksj</p>	