

29 WA-571-2025

**THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ors.
Vs
MUSUNURU VENKATA NITEESH KUMAR**

Present: Mr. P.Ganesh, Assistant Government Pleader for
Services-I.

Mr. G.Jagadeeswar Dora, Advocate for respondent.

At request of learned counsel for respondent, adjourned to 08.05.2026.

**(LISA GILL)
JUDGE**

**(NINALA JAYASURYA)
JUDGE**

Date:10.04.2026
Ksj